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Q # Question Answer

7

Typically this type of contract would have an item for Borrow type C 
to be placed around the pipe, if required. Will the contract be paid for 
importing Borrow, Type C for around and over the pipe?

It is assumed that the existing material around the pipe shall be 
reused.  Some locations will require backfilling with item 302005, 
DE 57 Stone which is noted on the location sheets.  If the existing 
material is found to be unsuitable, the appropriate fill material will be 
negotiated if a price is not already included in the contract.   

6
What is the purpose of item 211001 at location 1?  How thick is the 
concrete?

The purpose of 211001 at location number 1 is for removal of PCC 
driveway aprons.  
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At location 10, there are multiple pipes emptying into the swale. Is 
the contractor to remove all of the pipes? Can information be given 
concerning length and origin of these pipes?

Also the existing RCP has broken concrete around the pipe. Are we 
to put back the broken concrete or are we to put back R-4 Rip Rap?
An item for rip rap is required?

Only the crossroad pipes are scheduled for replacement.  If additional 
pipes are found to need replacing at the time of construction, those 
locations shall be replaced utilizing contract bid prices for those items 
that are available.  Any additional pricing needed shall be negotiated 
at that time.  

The slopes shall be replaced with topsoil, seed, and mulch.  If it is 
determined that riprap is required, the item shall be negotiated at that 
time.  
                
The pipes to be replaced at this location are near the following 
coordinates.  
Latitude:              38°29'34.25"N
Longitude:          75°14'49.77"W
                                
Latitude:              38°29'30.29"N
Longitude:          75°14'56.56"W

Latitude:              38°29'9.35"N
Longitude:          75°15'8.26"W

Latitude:              38°29'2.96"N
Longitude:          75°15'15.09"W

Latitude:              38°28'38.49"N
Longitude:          75°15'18.64"W

4

At location 12 and other locations, does the Department expect all of 
the concrete rip rap walls to be removed and replaced, or are we 
expected to minimize the damage?  A pay item would be nice 
considering the age and condition of these walls. 

It is unclear as to what pipes the question is referencing.  See 
locations in Answer 3 below.  Pay item for removal of sack riprap 
headwalls shall be included in bid item 211000.  Also see note at 
bottom of bid breakout sheet which reads, “Pipe Replacement: 
Removal of Structures and Obstructions shall include all sack riprap 
headwalls (where applicable), PCC under pipe (where applicable) and 
all pipes set to be replaced”.
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At location 12, there are other pipes, in addition to the RCP, 
protruding through the sacked concrete rip rap wall. Will the 
contractor be required to remove these pipes? If yes what are the 
dimensions? This situation occurs at multiple locations.  A sketch of 
what the Department intends to require at these locations would be 
helpful in the bidding process.

It is unclear as to what pipes the question is referencing.  All pipes 
are not to be replaced at this time.  See locations in Answer 3 below.  
If additional pipes are found to need replacing at the time of 
construction, those locations shall be replaced utilizing contract bid 
prices for those items that are available.  Any additional pricing 
needed shall be negotiated at that time. 

2

At location 12, near Roxana Road there are multiple pipe runs in this 
area. Are all of the pipes to be removed and replaced? There appears 
to be a pipe from swale to swale that does not enter the structure and 
on the other side of the road a pipe from the structure to the swale.  
Can a sketch be provided so we can price what will actually occur in 
this area?

All of the pipes at the Roxanna Rd location are not to be replaced; 
only the crossroad pipe.  At this location, the contractor shall only 
modify the existing structure as needed to replace the pipe.
The pipes to be replaced at location 12 are near the following 
coordinates.  

Latitude:              38°28'6.19"N
Longitude:          75°12'37.24"W
                                
Latitude:              38°28'2.49"N
Longitude:          75°12'10.27"W

Latitude:              38°27'59.17"N
Longitude:          75°12'0.30"W

Latitude:              38°27'43.25"N
Longitude:          75°11'58.12"W

Latitude:              38°27'33.99"N
Longitude:          75°12'0.86"W
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At location 17, I cannot identify the bulkhead around the pipe. If this 
must be removed what material do you want around the pipe and at 
what dimensions? A sketch would be helpful in providing a price. 

The pipe to be replaced at this location is near the following 
coordinates.  

Latitude:              38°37'36.31"N 
Longitude:          75°31'17.12"W

The existing concrete bulkhead on this location shall be removed.  
Pay item for removal of sack riprap headwalls shall be included in bid 
item 211000.  Also see note at bottom of bid breakout sheet which 
reads, “Pipe Replacement: Removal of Structures and Obstructions 
shall include all sack riprap headwalls (where applicable), PCC under 
pipe (where applicable) and all pipes set to be replaced”.  

The slope shall be replaced with topsoil, seed, and mulch.  If it is 
determined that riprap is required, the item shall be negotiated at that 
time.  
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